STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION CO	MMISSION	HELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R82-3-117				API NUMBER 175-21836-000			
130 S. Market, Room 20					LEASE NA	INE Blue Bell #1-10			
Wichite, KS 67202		TYPE OF			WELL NUMBER 1-10				
	86	NOTICE: Fill out completely and retern to Come. Div. office within 30 days.				1250 Ft. from # Section Line			
•						1250 Ft. from E Section Line			
LEASE OPERATOR Y.C.	Taylor (SE C. 10	sec. 10 TWP.355 RGE.31 (E) or (1)						
ADDRESS 501 We		COUNTY	COUNTY Seward						
PHONE # (405) 840-2700		Date Wel	Date Well Completed 3/21/01						
Character of Well	ory Hole	Plugging Commenced $3/21/01$							
(011, Gas, D&A, SWD, 1	,	Plugglag	Plugging Completed 3/21/01						
The plugging proposal	was approved	on <u>3/</u>	21/0	<u> </u>		(date)			
by Steve Do	urant				(KC	C District Agent's Name).			
1s ACO-1 filed? Yes	If not	, is well I	log af	ttached?					
						BEO.FUSRO			
Show depth and thickne	ss of all va	ter, oli am	d gas	s formatio	ns.	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION			
OIL. GAS OR WATER REC	ORDS	1		<u> </u>	SING RECO	(e-18-0)			
	itent	Free	To	S120, 11	Put in	Pulled out			
Surface			1475	8%"	1475	CONSERVATION TRACTON			
placed and the method	character follows: 50	used in int of same or) <ks @="" <br=""> <ks @<="" th=""><th>170du 1d de 1480 650</th><th>eing it in pth place</th><th>to the ho</th><th>ing where the mud fluid walle. If coment or other plug feet to feet each set</th></ks></ks>	170du 1d de 1480 650	eing it in pth place	to the ho	ing where the mud fluid walle. If coment or other plug feet to feet each set			
		SKS æ			7110	5Ks 60/40 + 6%			
		sks in							
Name of Plugging Cont	ractor A^{1}	ied Ce	mer	ting <	o, Inc.	License No			
Address P.O. Bo	× 31, R	ussell	, Kc	<u>znsás</u>	6766	5			
NAME OF PARTY RESPONS	IBLE FOR FLUG	OING FEES:	<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
STATE OF	· 	COUNTY OF		 		_, 35.			
	bei/ng first ters berein c	s benistno	nd th d. (ath, says: e log of Signature	that I hat I hat I hat I had above—	f Operator) or (Operator) of ave knowledge of the facts described well as filed the lam M.			
				Address)					
SUBS	CRIBED AND SW	ORN TO bef	ore m	ie this <u>2</u>	7 · 1 10	of May , 18 200)			
<u> </u>	oemission Exp		, -	- M	chelle	ary Public			
My C	osmission Exp	ires: <u> </u>	un	1 200,	<u> </u>	•			

Form CP-4 Revised 05-88

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 7613 Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860 OX 31

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

<u>Oakley</u>

DATE 3/21/0/	SEC.	TWP. 355	RANGE 3/W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCAT	-/ -	OB START	JOB FINISH 12, 15AM			
LEASE Blue Bell	WELL#		LOCATION Liberal	Blue Bell Rd	13E /s	W/5 5	CWard	STATE			
OLD OR NEW Cir					72	-		17			
		/	L								
CONTRACTOR CA				OWNER 541	n-						
TYPE OF JOB	Hary Ker	<i>ሾ / ሆሟ</i> T.D.	6350	. CEL CULTO							
HOLE SIZE 7	CEMENT										
CASING SIZE	AMOUNT ORI		· <i>m</i> a								
TUBING SIZE	1105Ks 6	0140 TG	702 41	<u></u>							
DRILL PIPE 42											
TOOL PRES. MAX 24		// -	,,	~ 7 ^ ^	1100 70						
	-0		IMUM 50	. COMMON	66 51		<u> 7.55 </u>	498.30			
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN	CCC	SHC	E JOINT	POZMIX	4454		<u>3,25</u>	143,00			
PERFS.	Cou.	·	<u> </u>	GEL	65Ks		@ <u>9,50</u>	57,00			
DISPLACEMENT		-	· 	_ CHLORIDE			<u></u>				
DISPLACEMENT		IPMENT					<u></u>				
			_	<u> </u>							
							<u> </u>				
PUMP TRUCK (CEMENT	ER Max		·			<u> </u>				
# 191 I	HELPER	ANdr	ew_	HANDLING_	11 /2		1,05	1210-			
BULK TRUCK				MILEAGE _ #			<u> </u>	121.80			
# 3/5 I	ORIVER	RON		MILEAGE//	IIN, CA	RIZT		100,00			
BULK TRUCK		•						9001			
<u>#</u> I	ORIVER			_			TOTAL	920,10			
	DEN	MARKS:			SI	ERVICE	e				
	KE	VIAINIS.					,				
Z + D1	f - "		·//	DEDMII OF 10	 -	1 1	100				
Spot Plug		s @ 148		DEPTH OF JO			180				
-		K5 @ 65		PUMPTRUCK				675,00			
•	1091	1 C 40		EXTRA FOOT			<u> </u>	75			
-	1031	GIN III C	ouse Itale	. MILEAGE PLUG	12111			39,00			
		<u>c 1/1/114</u>	nore	. PLUG				· ———			
 -				 			<u></u>				
							<u> </u>				
								7111			
Ø	1 t	1.			1		TOTAL	714.00			
CHARGE TO: K.	4, /a)	ror									
STREET		FLOAT	ЕОШР	MENT							
			- 		COMMISSION						
CITY	ST.	ATE	ZIP		·	[5] [-]	1 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2	- N.J			
					r	lántaka (Subolivion.	COMMISSION			
					·		<u> </u>				
				## # 182	.0 01						
						——)	<i>₽</i>				
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.						CONS	ERVATION	TIVISION			
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment					UUNJ						
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or						TOTAL	·				
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was											
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or				TAX							
contractor. I have			241	1							
CONDITIONS" 1	TOTAL CHAR										
				DISCOUNT _	169	3,41	IF DAT	D IN 30 DAYS			
				DIOCOUNT —	147	10,69	— u i All	PHINDING			
	Tomin	12 -			N	^	111	ar.			
SIGNATURE /	19/49	1)/a	ssh	-/11	Tony Bressler						
	U				′ pi	RINTEL	NAME				

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- —TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- —ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- —PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- —TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- —PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- —SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
 - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.